

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 501-506/2017

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. TRINITY'S CLEARING AND SHIPPING
AGENCIES ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 07/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, ASG
Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Bommineni Vivekananda, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-CUM-PS[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER